Financial Services Commission of Ontario Commission des services financiers de l'Ontario



SECTION:	Administrator
INDEX NO.:	A300-400
TITLE:	Mandatory for MEPPs Established by Collective Agreements or Trust Agreements, PBA 1987, c. 8(1)(e)
APPROVED BY:	Pension Commission of Ontario - Decision
PUBLISHED:	Bulletin 2/3 (November 1991)
EFFECTIVE DATE:	June 26, 1991 [No longer applicable - replaced by XDEC-08]

The decision of the Pension Commission of Ontario in the matter of the Hospitals of Ontario Pension Plan (HOOPP), C-001500, dated June 26, 1991, has been moved to the Tribunal Decision section under the name XDEC-08.

IN THE MATTER OF the Pension Benefits Act, 1987, S.O. 1987, c.35;

AND IN THE MATTER OF a Decision of the Superintendent of Pensions pursuant to Section 88 of the <u>Pension</u> <u>Benefits Act</u>, <u>1987</u>;

AND IN THE MATTER OF a Hearing of the Pension Commission of Ontario pursuant to subsection 90(8) of the *Pension Benefits Act*, 1987;

BETWEEN:

The Canadian Union of Public Employees, the Ontario Public Service Employees' Union, the Service		
Employees' International Union, John A. Askin, Robert Hebdon and Bruce Land		
- and -		
The Ontario Nurses Association	Applicant	
- and -		
The Ontario Hospital Association	Respondent	
- and -		
The Superintendent of Pensions	Intervenent	